

Village Clerk: Tommy Thomson

President:

VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK

9500 W. BELMONT AVENUE FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131 TEL. 847-671-4800 URL:http://www.vofp.com

# AGENDA

## FOR THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE VILLAGE BOARD IN THE FIRST FLOOR CONFERENCE ROOM I AT 9500 W. BELMONT AVENUE OF THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS TUESDAY, OCTOBER 13, 2009 7:00 P.M.

## I. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Barrett Pedersen

## II. CALL TO ORDER

## III. ROLL CALL

## IV. CONSENT AGENDA

(Items on the Consent Agenda will be enacted/approved by one motion. There will be no separate discussion on these items unless so requested by a member of the Village Board, in which case that item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in the normal sequence of the Agenda.)

#### 1. ORDINANCE NO. 0910 G

AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AUTHORIZING THE BORROWING OF FUNDS FOR GENERAL MUNICIPAL CORPORATE PURPOSES FROM PAN AMERICAN BANK

#### V. APPOINTMENTS

1. Fire Pension Board member

## VI. COMMENTS FROM THE CLERK

## VII. COMMENTS FROM THE PRESIDENT

- VIII. PUBLIC COMMENTS (Limit to 3 to 4 minutes per speaker)
- IX. CLOSED/EXECUTIVE SESSION
- X. ADJOURNMENT